1
®
ISL6529A
Dual Regulator–Synchronous Rectified
Buck PWM and Linear Power Controller
The ISL6529A provides the power control and protection for
two output voltages in high-performance graphics cards and
other embedded processor applications. The dual-output

Processing Moisture Sensitive Surface Mount Devices
(SMDs)
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER TEMP. RANGE (oC) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL6529ACB 0 to 70 14 Ld SOIC M14.15
ISL6529ACB-T 14 Ld SOIC Tape and Reel
ISL6529ACR 0 to 70 16 Ld 5x5 QFN L16.5x5B
ISL6529ACR-T 16 Ld 5x5 Tape and Reel
ISL6529EVAL1 Evaluation Board
Data Sheet October 2003 FN9127
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
1-888-INTERSIL or 321-724-7143 | Intersil (and design) is a trademark of Intersil Americas Inc.
Copyright © Intersil Americas Inc. 2003. All Rights Reserved.
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
2
Pinouts
ISL6529A (SOIC)
TOP VIEW
ISL6529A (QFN)
TOP VIEW
5VCC